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Jim Clark Rally 2023 - Seeded Entry List

No Driver

Entry Entries

1

10

1

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

Adrien
Fourmaux

Keith Cronin

Callum Black

James
Williams

Elliot Payne

Garry Pearson

Euan Thorburn

David Bogie

Dale
Robertson

Neil Roskell

Michael Binnie

David Wright

David
Henderson

James Ford

Alan
Carmichael

Hugh Brunton
Nigel

Worswick

Stephen Petch

John Stone

Home Town

Seclin

Bantry

Brackley

Newcastle Emlyn

Harrogate

Duns

Duns

Dumfries

Duns

Preesall

Cornhill on Tweed

Low Bentham

Oakenshaw

Preston

Ballymena

Arbroath

Blackburn

Hamsterley

Blackburn

Co-Driver

Alexandre
Coria

Mikie Galvin

Jack
Morton

Dai Roberts

Tom
Woodburn

Daniel
Barritt

Paul Beaton

Kevin Rae

Keir Beaton

Andrew
Roughead

Claire Mole

Paula
Swinscoe

Chris Lees

Neil Shanks

Arthur
Kieran's

Drew
Sturrock

Dylan
Thomas

Michael
Wilkinson

Laura
Connell

Home Town

Aumelas

Killarney

Chilton

Carmarthen

Morecambe

Tobermory

Inverness

Hawick

Inverness

Newcastle

Duns

Withnell

Glasgow

Birnie

Monaghan

Brechin

Caernarfon

Tow Law

Ayr

Make

Ford

Volkswagen

Ford

Ford

Ford

Volkswagen

VW
Ford

Ford

Ford

Mitsubishi

Ford

Ford

Citroen

Hyundai

Skoda

Ford

Skoda

Volkswagen

Model

Fiesta
Rally2

Polo R5

Fiesta
Rally2

Fiesta
Rally 2

Fiesta
Rally2

Polo

Polo R5

Escort
Mk2

Fiesta
Rally 2

Fiesta
Rally 2

Evo 9

Fiesta R5

Fiesta
Rally2

C3
Rally2

120 R5

Rally2
Evo

Fiesta
S2000T

Fabia
Rally2
Evo

Polo Gti
R5

Class

BRC1

BRC1
BRC1

BRC1

BRC1

BRC1

R5
B13

BRC1

B15

B14

R5

R5

B15

BRC1

BRC1

B14

BRC1

B15

Driver
Championships

BRC

BRC
BRC,NAC

BRC

BRC,NAC

BRC

NAC

NAC,NETC

NAC

NAC,NETC

NAC

BRC

BRC

BRC

NAC,NETC

Co-Drive
Champic

BRC

BRC
BRC,NAC

BRC,NAC

BRC,NAC

BRC

NAC

NAC,NET

NAC

NAC,NET

NAC

BRC

BRC

BRC

NAC,NET



No

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

a1

43

45

46

47

Driver

Scott Macbeth

Stephen
Simpson

Alistair Inglis

Simon Bowen

Darren
Atkinson

Barry
Groundwater

Ross Hunter
William
Paterson

Johnnie
Mulholland

Greg Inglis

Gordon
Morrison

Des Campbell

William Hill

Mike English

lan Paterson

Peter Stewart

Brad Cole

Sam Adams

Kyle White

Max McRae

Kyle Mc Bride

Steven

Ormond-Smith

Oliver Hunter

Michael
Renton

Home Town

Muir of Ord

Manchester

Montrose

Out Rawcliffe

Lancaster

Stonehaven

ST BOSWELLS

Strathaven

Randalstown

Montrose

Kilbarchin

Coldstream

Worcester

Altrincham

Dumfries

Dumfries

Armoy

Belfast

Lanark

Donegal

Isle of Man

Tain

Co-Driver

Daniel
Forsyth

Patrick
Walsh

Colin Inglis

Craig
Simkiss

Mark
Twiname

Martin
Forrest

Martin
Woodcock

Tom Hynd

Eoin Treacy

lan Parker
Mike
Dickson

Craig
Forsyth

Richard

Morton
Crozier

Andy
Robinson

Owen
Paterson

Harry
Marchbank

Jamie
Vaughan

Michael
Johnston

Sean
Topping

Mac
Kierans
Liam
Mcintyre

Harry
Stubbs

Matt
Daniels
Ricky
Finlayson

Home Town

Elgin

Aberystwyth

Edzell

Blackpool

Lancaster

Aberdeen

NEWARK

Inverbervie

Killeagh

Lochgilphead

Galashiels

Kelso

Stonehaven

Bingham

Dumfrise

Dumfries

Ballymena

Banbridge

Monaghan

Donegal

Chester

Blackpool

Inverness

Make

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Mitsubishi

Mitsubishi

Skoda

Ford

Lotus

Ford

Peugeot

Ford

Ford

Subaru

Peugeot

Ford

Ford

Peugeot

Opel

Ford

Mitsubishi

Ford

Subaru

Model

Fiesta R5

Fiesta
Rally2

Fiesta
Rally 2

Fiesta
S2000t

Escort

Evo 6

Evo 9

R5

Fiesta
Rally 3

Exige

Mk2
Escort

206

Fiesta
Rally3

Fiesta
Rally 2

B13

208
Rally4

Escort
Mk2

Escort
MK 2

208

Corsa
Rally 4

Fiesta
Rally 4
Evo IX

Escort

Impreza

Class

R5

B15

R5

B15

B13

B14

B14

R5

BRC3

B13

B13

B10

B14

B15

B14

BRC1

B13

B12

Junior

BRC

Junior
BRC

Junior

BRC

B14

B11

B14

Driver

Championships

NAC

NETC

NAC,NETC

NAC,NETC

BRC

NETC,SGPC

NAC

NAC

NETC

NAC

NAC

BRC

BRC

NAC

NAC

Co-Drive

Champic

NAC

NETC

NAC,NET

NAC,NET

BRC

NETC,SG

NAC

NAC

NETC

NAC

NAC

BRC

BRC

NAC

NAC



No

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

67

68

69

70

71

Driver

John Morrison

Michael
Harbour

Lee Hastings

Anth Eaton

Joe McKeand

Adrian
Spencer

Chris Ford

Archie
Swinscoe

Gerry Fitzelle

Billy Cowe

Alasdair
Stables

Michael
Glendinning

Chris
Thompson
Bruce
Mccombie
Peter Gibson
Tim Johnson
Will Rowlands
Tom
Middlemiss
Barry Renwick
Mark Holmes
Nathan

Wearden

Kev Dunn

Dave Mcintyre

Home Town

Conon Bridge

Cumnock

Dumfries

Northallerton

Southerness

Manchester

Preston

Withnell

North Berwick

Ayton

Leicester

Ryton

Newcastle

Banchory

East Rainton

Northallerton

Dendigh

Markinch

Consett

Fleetwood

Preston

St Boswells

Bathgate

Co-Driver

Sinclair
Young

lan
Macdougall

Cole
Hastings

lan Jackson

Charlotte
McDowall

Ashley
Trimble

Michael
Hendry

Jane Nicol

Mark
Mason

Kirsty
Campbelton

Neil Jones

Kari Bates

Ronald
Trevor
Roughead
Teri
Mccombie

Chris
Dodds

Roger
Burkill

Emyr Hall

Richard
Stewart

Steve
Dargan

Mark
Perryman

Ethan
Thompson

Sean
Douglas

Cameron
Dunn

Home Town

Lairg

Tobermory

Dumfries

Stockton

Stronord

Banbridge

Aberlour

Edinburgh

Gateshead

Duns

Falkirk

Thirsk

Gateshead

Banchory

Consett

Leeds

Cerrigy

Drudion

Falkirk

Consett

Ballasalla

Preesall

Earlston

Motherwell

Make

Ford

Ford

Subaru

Ford

Subaru

Subaru

Citroen

Vauxhall

Ford

Subaru

Vauxhall

Subaru

Ford

Ford

Mitsubishi

Honda

Ford

Vauxhall

Ford

Ford

Ford

Vauxhall

Citroen

Model

Fiesta R5

Escort

Mk2

Impreza

Fiesta

R5+

Impreza

Impreza

C3R5

Adam

Escort

Impreza

Chevette

HSR

Impreza

Escort

Escort

Evo 6

Civic

Escort

Corsa

Escort

Mk2

Escort
Mk 2

Fiesta

Nova

C2R2
Max

Class

R5

B11

B14

B15

B14

B14

B15

B10

B13

B14

B13

B14

H4

B11

B14

B10

H3

B10

B13

B13

B11

B10

B10

Driver

Championships

NAC

NAC,NETC

NAC,NETC

NAC,NETC

NAC

NAC

NAC

NAC,NETC

NAC,NETC

NETC

NETC

NAC

NETC

NAC

Co-Drive
Champic

NAC

NAC,NET

NAC,NET

NETC

NAC

NAC,NET

NAC,NET

NETC

NETC

NAC

NETC

NAC



No

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89
90

91

92

93

94

95

Driver

Stephen
Waugh

Jon Trenholme

Sam Cox

Steven Irwin

Tommy
Mackay

Kieran O’'Kane

Drew
Gallagher

Andrew Turner

Darren Martin

Brian Watson

Jonathan
Stepney

David Cluckie

Scott Russell

James
Thomson

Carl Tuer

Stu Mclaren

Mike East

Drew Barker

Phil Jobson

Willie Nelson

Neil
Thompson

Carin Tait-
Logan

Graeme
Sherry

Nikki Addison

Home Town

Dyserth

Thirsk

Great Missenden

Dunbar

Culbokie

Larbert

Inverkip

Retford

Carlisle

Kinneff

St Madoes

Douglas

Gordon

Melrose

Alnwick

Lanark

Farnham

Kirkcaldy

Carlisle

Dumfries

Chirnside

Kelso

Gartcosh

Inverness

Co-Driver

Mark
Broadbent

Alison
Trenholme

Paul Brown

Steven
Davies

Ross
Mackay

Barry Mc
Gleenon

David
Crosbie

Richard
Winstanley

Daniel
Hurst

Sean
Donnelly

Aled Davies

Ealish
Baxter

Adam
Russell

Kirsty
Mochrie

Robin Tuer

Adam
Entwistle

Glyn
Thomas

Shona Hale

Phil
Sandham

Craig
Nelson

Niall Frost

Richard
Simmonds

Ewan Lees

Meghan
Okane

Home Town

Leeds

Thirsk

West

Wycombe

Blaydon

Alness

London

Penpont

Bolton

Maryport

Elgin

Builth Wells

Peel

Galashiels

Lochgilphead

Alnwick

Clitheroe
Weston-
super-Mare

Dunfermline

Carnforth

Haverfordwest

Darley

Duns

Glasgow

Kyle

Make

Ford

Subaru

Renault

Vauxhall

Mitsubishi

Opel

Skodaru

Ford

Ford

Ford

Renault

BMW

Vauxhall

Vauxhall

Opel

OPEL

Ford

Vauxhall

Ford

Ford

Vauxhall

Citroen

Subaru

Honda

Model

Fiesta

Impreza

Clio Cup
3

Nova

Evo 3

Ascona

Fabia

Escort
MK2

Fiesta R5

Escort
MK2

Clio
Sport

325

Corsa

Nova

Corsa
RML
51600

Kadett
GTJE

Fiesta R2

Corsa

Escort
RS

Escort
Mk2

Corsa
Maxi

Saxo
VTS

Impreza

Civic

Class

BRC4

B14

B11

B10

B14

B13

B14

B11

R5

B11

B11

B13

B10

B9

B10

MUK
National

B10

B10

B13

B10

B10

B10

B14

B12

Driver

Co-Drive

Championships Champic

BRC

NAC

NETC

NAC

NAC

NAC

BRC

BRC

NETC

SGPC

BRC

NETC

NAC

SGPC

NAC

NAC

BRC

BRC

NETC

NAC,SGF



No

96

97

98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

10

m

12

113

14

115

116

17

18

119

120

Driver

Nigel Atkinson

Richard
Stewart

Adrian Wilson

Graham Muter
Geoff Roberts
lan Hildreth
Colin Irving
Anthony
Hanson
Andrew Scott
Fraser
MacNicol
Mick Quinn
Ashleigh
Morris

Phil Morton

Chris Cleghorn

Nicky

Cowperthwaite

John Forrest

Sarah Hunter

Adam Huggon

Gregg Lithgow

Bobby

Macdonald

Gavin Lloyd

Simon Stewart

Luke Barry

Ben

Shackleton

Danny Hedges

Home Town

Lauder

Dumfries

York

Nantwich

Wigan

York

Boness

Penrith

Aberdeen

Ullapool

Leyburn

Dollar

Durham

Sunderland

Penrith

Inverurie

St.Boswells

Penrith

Penicuik

Old

Philpstoun/Linlithgow

Edinburgh

Seaton Delaval

Edinburgh

Bude

York

Co-Driver

Callum
Atkinson

Mark
Roberts

Jake Wilson

Steve
Hallmark

Graham
Wild

Sarah
Wetton

Peter
Carstairs

Brad
Sowerby

lan
Robertson

Neil Ross

Chris
Walker

Martin
Haggett

Jo Hind-
Morton

Ken Bills

Helen Hall

Andrew
Stevenson

lain Robson

James
Wood

Chloe
Fleming

Martin
Maccabe

Gordon
Clark

Doug Levee

Alex
Waterman

Luke
Eastwood

Ben Hall

Home Town

Lauder

Dumfries

York

Market Rasen

York

St Andrews

Penrith

Norwich

Portree

York

Rugby

Durham

Gateshead

Appleby

Grantown on

Spey

St.Boswells

Appleby

Uddingston

Glasgow

Falkirk

Chertsey

Warminster

Make

Ford

Peugeot

Vauxhall

Ford

Ford

Ford

Talbot

Vauxhall

Ford

Ford

Renault

Ford

Datsun

Ford

Opel

Fiesta

Peugeot

Ford

Ford

Subaru

Vauxhall

Vauxhall

Ford

Land Rover

Land Rover

Driver

Model Class Championships
Escort B10
RS2000
208 Rally BM NETC
4
Nova B10 SGPC
Escort H1/H2  NAC
RS2000
Escort H3 NAC
RS1800
Escort H3
Sunbeam B11
Chevette H3 SGPC
HSR
Escort B13 NAC
Mk2
Mk2 B12
Escort
Clio B11 NAC,NETC
Fiesta B10 NAC
R200
Sunny B11
B310
Escort H4 NETC
RS 1800
Corsa B9 NAC,NETC
R5 R5 SGPC
205 B10
Mk2 B11
Escort
Escort B11
Mk2
Impreza B14 NETC
Nova B9 NETC
Corsa B9
Sport
Fiesta R2 Junior BRC

BRC
Wolf XD L1

Defender L1

Co-Drive
Champic

SGPC
NAC

NAC

SGPC

NAC

NAC

NETC

NAC,NET

SGPC

NETC

NETC

BRC



Driver Co-Drive

No Driver Home Town Co-Driver Home Town Make Model Class Championships Champic
121 George Martin  Aberystwyth Jack Bean  Chichester Landrover Defender L1 AFRC AFRC
Wolf
122 Keith Harvey  Salisbury Josephine  Oxfordshire Land Rover Defender L1 AFRC
Harris 90XD
123 Andy Fenwick Navenby Dave Jedburgh Hyundai i20 R5 R5
Robson
124 Rory Young Dumfries Allan Brampton Citroen DS3 R5
Cathers Rally 2
125 Robert Nutter Kirkby Lonsdale Simon Lupton Toyota Corolla B10
Nutter AE86
Reserve Entries
126 Scott Banchory Murray Inverurie Mitsubishi  Lancer B14
Mccombie Strachan Evo 9
127 Freddie Milne  Aberdeen Max Stafford Skoda Fabia R5 B15
Freeman
Class Driver Championships
BRC1 Rally 2, Rally 2 Kit, S2000 Rally: 2.0 Atmospheric BRC Motorsport UK British Rally Championship
and FIA Rally2/5 RHD with necessary paperwork NAC Motorsport UK Protyre Asphalt Championship
BR Rall t 1 dupto2 d . .
c3 ally 3 (atmo over 1390cc and up to 2000cc an NETC AS Performance North of England Tarmac Championship
turbo over 927cc and up to 1620cc)
) SGPC ANECCC S G Petch Championship
Junior Rally4 (atmo over 1600cc and up to 2000cc and
BRC turbo over 1067cc and up to 1333cc), Rally4 (atmo AFRC Armed Forces Rally Team Challenge
over 1390cc and up to 1600cc and turbo over
927cc and up to 1067cc)
BRC4 Rally4 (atmo over 1600cc and up to 2000cc and
turbo over 1067cc and up to 1333cc), Rally4 (atmo
over 1390cc and up to 1600cc and turbo over
927cc and up to 1067cc) R3 (atmo / over 1600cc
and up to 2000cc and turbo over 1067cc and up to
1333cc) R3 (turbo / up to 1620cc / nominal)
Academy R2 (atmo up to 1600cc - VR2B and turbo over
Trophy 927cc VR2B), R2 (atmospheric over 1390cc and up
BRC to 1600cc)
BRC5 Rally5 (atmo up to 1600cc — VR1 and turbo up to
1333cc), Rally5 (atmo up to 1600cc and turbo up to
1067cc)
MUK Motorsport UK National Rally Champion Classes 1
National to 7 (See SRs for full details)
B9 2wd Cars up to 1400cc
B10 2wd Cars 1400cc to 1600cc including FIA Rally 5
cars
B11 over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc two-wheel
drive cars and FIA Rally 4 cars
B12 over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc 4-cylinder
8 valve (normally aspirated)
B13 over 2000cc two-wheel drive cars including all FIA

R3T cars



B14

B15

R2

R5

H1/H2

H3

H4

L1

over 2000cc four-wheel drive non-WRC cars,
S2000, FIA Rally 3 cars, and any 4- wheel drive car
not complying with B15 or R5

Homologated or non-homologated current or
former WRC cars, a derivative of WRC, R5 or Rally 2
not following FIA app J Art 261 (R5+, Rally 2+)

Current and former FIA R2(B) cars, (but not FIA
Rally4 cars*)

Homologated and non-homologated cars built to
FIA Appendix J Article 261 including FIA Rally 2 and
RRC (Homologated Specification)

All Historic Category 1 and 2 cars and Category 3
cars with single cam engines. Category 4a up to
1600cc

Historic Category 3 cars with multi cam engines
over 1600cc, plus all Category 4a cars over 1600cc
and Category 4b cars up to 1600cc.

Historic Category 4b cars over 1600cc which
comply with R49.1.5

AFRT Land Rovers and Invited Land Rovers

These entries are in seeded order.
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